Grayling Camp Enterpr. Ltd - Box 5331 - Haines Junction YT - Y0B 1L0 - Canada Phone (867) 634 2099 - Fax (867) 634 2098 Email: info@daltontrail.com - Web : www.daltontrail.com

ASSUMPTION OF RISK

AND

RELEASE FROM LIABILITY

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that the activities I am participating in both on and off the premises and lands belonging to GRAYLING CAMP ENTERPRISES also known as DALTON TRAIL LODGE (hereinafter collectively called "GRAYLING CAMP ENTERPRISES") with regard to all wilderness events with GRAYLING CAMP ENTERPRISES, involve risks and dangers which are inherent to those activities and events, including but not limited to encounters with wild and domestic animals, encounters with insects and traverse of wilderness terrain and waters.

IN CONSIDERATION of GRAYLING CAMP ENTERPRISES permitting me to use its facilities, equipment and guiding services and for other good and valuable consideration, I HEREBY RELEASE GRAYLING CAMP ENTERPRISES, its employees, agents, officers, directors, members, independent contractors and agents and heirs and successors and assigns from any and all liability and waive as against GRAYLING CAMP ENTERPRISES all recourse, loss or damages, including any consequential damage or loss, claims, causes of action of any kind whatsoever and I voluntarily accept the physical risks together with the legal risk, thereby expressly giving up any right of action from all liability whether such liability arises out of or in connection with those risks and dangers as set out above and otherwise.

I AGREE TO assume risks involved in undertaking the described activities including traveling before and after the activities and agree to pay the cost of any emergency evacuation of my person and belongings that may become necessary.

I UNDERSTAND that by signing this complete release, waiver of claim and assumption of risk, I will be forever precluded from suing or other wise claiming against GRAYLING CAMP ENTERPRISES for any loss or damage connected with any property loss, personal injury or death I may sustain while participating in any of the described activities whether or not such loss or injury is caused solely or partly by the negligence or fault of GRAYLING CAMP ENTERPRISES, its employees, agents offices and associates.

I verify that I am 19 years of age or older or if a minor that a parent or legal guardian has signed on my behalf and that this complete release, waiver of claim and assumption of risk is binding on myself my heirs, my executors, administrators, personal representatives and assigns.

assumption of risk and I understand that I	ontents of this complete waiver of claim and am relinquishing any and all rights that I, my otherwise have against GRAYLING CAMP
I further agree to pay full value of any rent ENTERPRISES in case of loss or full repair	tal items I may rent from GRAYLING CAMP costs in the event of damage.
Date	
Witness' Signature	Customer Signature (s)